DocuSign Envelope 1D 7507965A-F69E-40D1-AF3F-9EB6BI7B594D

JUDICIAL COUNCIL OF CALIFORNIA
STANDARD AMENDMENT COVERSHEET

MASTER AGREEMENT NUMBER
MA.-

AMENDMENT NUMBER

2017-03 4

FEDERAL EMPLOYER ID NUMBER

870626854

All capitalized terms not defined in this amendment (the “Amendment’) have the meanings given to them in the

Master Agreement referenced above (‘Agreement’). As set forth in the Agreement, the term “‘Contractor” refers
to Journal Technologies, Inc. and the term “Judicial Council’, “Establishing JBE" or “State” refers to the

Judicial Council of California

This Amendment becomes effective on January 1, 2024.

As of the effective date of this Amendment, the parties agree to amend the Master Agreement as follows:

a) Extend the expiration date of this Master Agreement from January 1, 2024 to March 31, 2024

amended shall remain in full force and effect

Except as provided in this Amendment, all terms and conditions of the original Master Agreement, as previously

JUDICIAL COUNCIL'’S SIGNATURE

CONTRACTOR'S SIGNATURE

Judicial Council of California

CONTRACTORS NAME (f Contractor i1s not an individual person, state whether
(Contractor is a corporation, partnership, elc )

Journal Technologies, Inc.

BY (Authonzed Signature)

i d’lﬁwg MadMn

DATE

oi-04-doay

BY (Authonzed Signature) DATE

DocuSigned by

il D.w/u? Hummnans

12/28/2023

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF PERSON SIGNING

Tracy Matthews
Contracts Supervisor

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF PERSON SIGNING

Danny Hemnani
CEO

ADDRESS

Attn: Branch Accounting and Procurement |
Administrative Division

2850 Gateway Oaks Drive, Suite 300
Sacramento, CA 958334348

ADDRESS

915 E 1% Street
Los Angeles, CA 89912

TR L SRRART AN T T AT e Y

W - Sl AT TTR T

R R G . v Wy S —— BT W



